#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Confirmatory Assignment

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dan Kikinis	03/15/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Genesys Telecommunications Laboratories, Inc.
Street Address:	2001 Junipero Serra Blvd.
City:	Daly City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94014

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6078566
Patent Number:	6421329
Patent Number:	6625126
Patent Number:	6421325
Patent Number:	6560214
Patent Number:	6381222
Patent Number:	6795406
Patent Number:	7965742
Patent Number:	7852830

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6265778800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

**Phone:** 626-795-9900 **Email:** pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 29001

PATENT

REEL: 030020 FRAME: 0094

OP \$360,00 6078566

502273469

Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72525/G711 (DAP/JHG)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Guerra		
Total Attachments: 3 source=ConfirAssignment#page1.tif source=ConfirAssignment#page2.tif source=ConfirAssignment#page3.tif			

PATENT REEL: 030020 FRAME: 0095

Sole

### **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

This Confirmatory Assignment is entered by **DAN KIKINIS**, an individual (herein, "ASSIGNOR"), in favor of **GENESYS TELECOMMUNICATIONS LABORATORIES**, **INC.**, a California corporation, having a place of business at 2001 Junipero Serra Blvd., Daly City, CA 94014 (herein, "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, pursuant to an agreement effective June 29, 1998, ASSIGNOR assigned to ASSIGNEE all right and title in United States Patent Application No. 09/069,221 entitled NOISE REDUCTION TECHNIQUES AND APPARATUS FOR ENHANCING WIRELESS DATA NETWORK TELEPHONY, filed on April 28, 1998, and issued as U.S. Patent No. 6.078,566 (herein, the "ORIGINAL APPLICATION"), said assignment including an assignment of all right and title in any continuation, divisional, and reissue applications, and in any foreign applications based on the ORIGINAL APPLICATION.

WHEREAS, the following U.S. patent applications have been filed based on the ORIGINAL APPLICATION, with corresponding U.S. patents issued as indicated:

- U.S. Patent No. 6,078,566 entitled **NOISE REDUCTION TECHNIQUES AND APPARATUS FOR ENHANCING WIRELESS DATA NETWORK TELEPHONY**, filed on April 28, 1998 as U.S. Patent Application No. 09/069,221 (the ORIGINAL APPLICATION):
- U.S. Patent Application No. 09/351,263, a divisional application of the ORIGINAL APPLICATION and entitled **METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR ENHANCING WIRELESS DATA NETWORK TELEPHONY INCLUDING A PERSONAL ROUTER IN A CLIENT**, filed on July 12, 1999, now abandoned;
- U.S. Patent No. 6,421,329 entitled **METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR ENHANCING WIRELESS DATA NETWORK TELEPHONY INCLUDING DYNAMIC ADDRESS TRANSLATION**, filed on July 12, 1999 as U.S. Patent Application No. 09/351,994, a divisional application of the ORIGINAL APPLICATION;
- U.S. Patent No. 6,625,126 entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ENHANCING WIRELESS DATA NETWORK TELEPHONY, INCLUDING QUALITY OF SERVICE MONITORING AND CONTROL, filed on July 12, 1999 as U.S. Patent Application No. 09/351,998. a divisional application of the ORIGINAL APPLICATION;
- U.S. Patent No. 6,421,325 entitled **METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR ENHANCING WIRELESS DATA NETWORK TELEPHONY INCLUDING A PERSONAL ROUTER IN A CLIENT**, filed on July 12, 1999 as U.S. Patent Application No. 09/352,416, a divisional application of the ORIGINAL APPLICATION;
- U.S. Patent No. 6,560,214 entitled NOISE REDUCTION TECHNIQUES AND APPARATUS FOR ENHANCING WIRELESS DATA NETWORK TELEPHONY, filed

PATENT REEL: 030020 FRAME: 0096

- on July 13, 1999 as U.S. Patent Application No. 09/352,493, a divisional application of the ORIGINAL APPLICATION;
- U.S. Patent No. 6,381,222 entitled **NOISE REDUCTION TECHNIQUES AND APPARATUS FOR ENHANCING WIRELESS DATA NETWORK TELEPHONY**, filed on July 13, 1999 as U.S. Patent Application No. 09/352,495, a divisional application of the ORIGINAL APPLICATION;
- U.S. Patent No. 6,795,406 entitled **METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR ENHANCING WIRELESS DATA NETWORK TELEPHONY, INCLUDING QUALITY OF SERVICE MONITORING AND CONTROL**, filed September 17, 2001 as U.S. Patent Application No. 09/955,323, a divisional application of the ORIGINAL APPLICATION;
- U.S. Patent No. 7,965,742 entitled METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR ENHANCING WIRELESS DATA NETWORK TELEPHONY INCLUDING A PERSONAL ROUTER IN A CLIENT, filed on July 9, 2002 as U.S. Patent Application No. 10/192,198, a divisional application of U.S. Patent Application No. 09/351,263;
- U.S. Patent No. 7,852,830 entitled **METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR ENHANCING WIRELESS DATA NETWORK TELEPHONY, INCLUDING QUALITY OF SERVICE MONITORING AND CONTROL**, filed on September 20, 2004 as U.S. Patent Application No. 10/945,668, a divisional application of U.S. Patent Application No. 09/955,323; and
- U.S. Patent Application No. 11/733,022, a continuation application of U.S. Patent Application No. 10/192.198 and entitled **METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ENHANCING WIRELESS DATA NETWORK TELEPHONY INCLUDING A PERSONAL ROUTER IN A CLIENT**, filed on April 9, 2007, now abandoned;
- NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms that he has assigned to ASSIGNEE, effective as of June 29, 1998, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements based on the ORIGINAL APPLICATION, including the U.S. patent applications and U.S. patents identified above, and any other applications, divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions, or foreign applications or patents including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like, based on the ORIGINAL APPLICATION or on any of the U.S. patents and U.S. patent applications identified above, the rights including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and collect and receive damages for past infringement;
- AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;
- AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further agrees that he will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to him respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful

# CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 70464-01/G711

Sole

oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

the state of the s	
Dan Kikinis	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)
COUNTY OF Santa Clara	<u> </u>

On March 15, 2013 before me, Soo Yun Kim.

Notary Public, personally appeared Dan Kikinis, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

DAP/jhg

PAS1223510 1-\*-03/14/13 3.10 PM

RECORDED: 03/15/2013

(Seal)